PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of assignee's name from "Lang Mekra North America, LLC" to "Lang-Mekra North America, LLC" previously recorded on Reel 017010 Frame 0983. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heinrich Lang	11/03/2005
Stephan Plomp	11/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lang-Mekra North America, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Tillessen Blvd.	
City:	Ridgeway	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7574287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (864)271-4015

 Phone:
 864-271-4940

 Email:
 slahey@mcnair.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Seann Lahey
Address Line 1: 104 South Main St.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022946.00403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seann Lahey

PATENT

REEL: 028518 FRAME: 0380

501981950

Total Attachments: 4

source=20120709163137737#page1.tif source=20120709163137737#page2.tif source=20120709163137737#page3.tif source=20120709163137737#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028518 FRAME: 0381



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 13, 2006

PTAS

700224502A

700224502A

HUNTER S. FREEMAN MCNAIR LAW FIRM, P.A. P.O. BOX 10827 GREENVILLE, SC 29603-0827

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/14/2005

REEL/FRAME: 017010/0983

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

LANG, HEINRICH

DOC DATE: 11/03/2005

ASSIGNOR:

PLOMP, STEPHAN

DOC DATE: 11/03/2005

ASSIGNEE:

LANG MEKRA NORTH AMERICA, LLC 101 TILLESSEN BOULEVARD RIDGEWAY, SOUTH CAROLINA 29130

SERIAL NUMBER: 11232578

FILING DATE: 09/22/2005

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: SYSTEM FOR TRANSMITTING SIGNALS IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT REEL: 028518 FRAME: 0382 RightFax 1/13/06 9:59 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

017010/0983 PAGE 2

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> **PATENT REEL: 028518 FRAME: 0383**

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Heinrich Lang Stephan Plomp	Name: Lang Mekra North America, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 3, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/232, 578	Street Address: _101 Tillessen Boulevard City: _Ridgeway State: SC Country: USAZip:29130 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Hunter S. Freeman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$.40.00			
Internal Address: McNair Law Firm, P.A.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
P.O. Box 10827	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City; Greenville	8. Payment Information			
State: SC Zip: 29603-0827	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>(864) 232-4261</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 502079			
Fax Number: (864) 232-4437	Authorized User Name McNair Law Firm, P.A.			
Email Address: IPDocket@mcnair.net	Addionals Oser Genre Michael Law Fills, F.A.			
9. Signature: 100 6 600	<u> </u>			
Signature	Date			
Hunter S. Freeman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heinrich Lang of Seenheimer Str. 41, 91465 Ergersheim, Germany and Stephan Plomp of Bochtakker 24, 5056 LH Berkel-Enschot, Netherlands have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM FOR TRANSMITTING SIGNALS IN A MOTOR VEHICLE for which a patent Application No. 11/232,578 was filed on September 22, 2005; and

-581, 7-4-2012 (6386), 31d/s)

WHEREAS, Lang-Mekra North America, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company, having a place of business at 101 Tillessen Boulevard, Ridgeway, SC 29130, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to each in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said, Lang Mekra North America, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Lang Mekra North America, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, we will communicate to Lang Mekra North America, LLC any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Lang Mekra North America, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>0</u> 3 day of Heinrich Lang

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand and seal this day of 2005.

Stephan Plomp

GREENVILLE 215528v1

PATENT REEL: 028518 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 07/09/2012